TO

MEMBERS OF WGSCS

FROM :

QUERIES

RE

CODESA ADMINISTRATION
LOVEDALIA OR GERDA

MEMORANDUM RE DOCUMENTATION
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HEADS OF DELEGATION OF CODESA WORKING GROUP 5,
CO-ORDINATORS OF WORKING GROUP 5,

PLEASE WOULD NOMINATED HEADS OF DELEGATION OR CO-ORDINATORS FOR

THE WORKING GROUP,

ENSURE THAT THIS DOCUMENT IS DISTRIBUTED

CONFIDENTIALLY TO ALL MEMBERS OF THE WORKING GROUP REQUIRING IT,

INCLUDING DELEGATES,

STEERING COMMITTEE (WGSC) WHERE APPROPRIATE.

THANK YOU.

ADVISERS AND MEMBERS OF THE WORKING GROUP

WORKING GROUP 5

ANC

Bophuthatswana Gvt
Ciskei Gvt
Democratic Pty
Dikwankwetla Pty
IFP

Intando Ysizwe
Inyandza Nat Mvmnt

Labour Party
NIC/TIC

National Pty

National People’s Pty
Solidarity Party
SACP

Transkei Gvt

United People’s Frt
Venda Gvt

Ximoko Prog Pty

Negotiations Comm
D Schoeman

L S Mgalo

Off : Z de Beer
D T Mokoena

L P HM Mtshali/
S Felgate

V S Mahlangu
c/o J S Mabona
P M H Maduna
Curry

Vawda

Ebrahim

G Gordhan
Bartlett

Mohanlall
Ganie
Moolla

Q <KORER (WY @mEmKO

Fraser-Moleketi

Z Titus

c/o PR Chief Min

C Neluvhalani:

Chief Gvt Liaison Off
H M Matjokana/Ackron

011-333-4509
0140-84-2943
0401-95-2148
021-461-0092
01438-36306

0358-20-2167

01215-2548
013140-606
021-45-3706
031-301-1316
012-28-4450
ask for fax
031-309-2278
021-461-0859
012-322-8699
021-403-2971
0331-42-7828
0324-24116 or
021-45-3619
011-836-8366
or 838-2816
0471-23876
0156-35244

0159-23172
01526-23140 or
Ria Meyer on
01526-24646
ask for fax

CONVENTION FOR A DEMOCRATIC SOUTH AFRICA

PO Box 307, Isando, 1600, South Africa.

Telephone (011) 397-1198/99. Fax (011) 397-2211
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WORKING GROUP 5\FAX\23 APRIL

DATE: 23 April 1992

MEMO TO:  All heads of delegation, Working Group 5

FROM: Isabel Thompson

RE: Documentation package of Working Groups 1-4

We regret that the documentation package of Working Groups 1-4, to be made available to members of Working
Group 5, will not be available for delivery by courier this week. The package will be available on Monday

morning (27 April 1992), when Working Group 5 is due to reconvene.

Thank you.
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CONVENTION FOR A DEMOCRATIC SOUTH AFRICA
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PO Box 307, Isande, 1600, South Africa.
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