



TO : HEADS OF DELEGATION OF CODESA WORKING GROUP 5,

CO-ORDINATORS OF WORKING GROUP 5,

MEMBERS OF WGSC5

FROM : CODESA ADMINISTRATION

QUERIES : LOVEDALIA OR GERDA

RE : MEMORANDUM RE DOCUMENTATION

PLEASE WOULD NOMINATED HEADS OF DELEGATION OR CO-ORDINATORS FOR THE WORKING GROUP, ENSURE THAT THIS DOCUMENT IS DISTRIBUTED CONFIDENTIALLY TO ALL MEMBERS OF THE WORKING GROUP REQUIRING IT, INCLUDING DELEGATES, ADVISERS AND MEMBERS OF THE WORKING GROUP STEERING COMMITTEE (WGSC) WHERE APPROPRIATE.

THANK YOU.

WORKING GROUP 5

ANC	Negotiations Comm	011-333-4509
Bophuthatswana Gvt	D Schoeman	0140-84-2943
Ciskei Gvt	L S Mgalo	0401-95-2148
Democratic Pty	Off : Z de Beer	021-461-0092
Dikwankwetla Pty	D T Mokoena	01438-36306
IFP	L P H M Mtshali/	
	S Felgate	0358-20-2167
Intando Ysizwe	V S Mahlangu	
	c/o J S Mabona	01215-2548
Inyandza Nat Mvmnt	P M H Maduna	013140-606
Labour Party	D Curry	021-45-3706
NIC/TIC	Y Vawda	031-301-1316
	H Ebrahim	012-28-4450
		ask for fax
	P G Gordhan	031-309-2278
National Pty	G Bartlett	021-461-0859
		012-322-8699
National People's Pty	M Mohanlall	021-403-2971
	O Ganie	0331-42-7828
Solidarity Party	Y Moolla	0324-24116 or
		021-45-3619
SACP	G Fraser-Moleketi	011-836-8366
		or 838-2816
Transkei Gvt	Z Titus	0471-23876
United People's Frt	c/o PR Chief Min	0156-35244
Venda Gvt	C Neluvhalani:	
	Chief Gvt Liaison Off	0159-23172
Ximoko Prog Pty	H M Matjokana/Ackron	01526-23140 or
		Ria Meyer on
		01526-24646
		ask for fax



WRKGROUP\IMPLTIME\FAXAPR23.WI(2) WORKING GROUP 5\FAX\23 APRIL

DATE: 23 April 1992

MEMO TO: All heads of delegation, Working Group 5

FROM: Isabel Thompson

RE: Documentation package of Working Groups 1-4

We regret that the documentation package of Working Groups 1-4, to be made available to members of Working Group 5, will not be available for delivery by courier this week. The package will be available on Monday morning (27 April 1992), when Working Group 5 is due to reconvene.

Thank you.